AF Fisheye-Nikkor
f 2.8 D
16mm
Instruction Manual
Manuel d
,
utilisation
Manual de instrucciones

Film
Filter Compensation value (Filter factor)
Type Designation Daylight Tungsten light
Ultraviolet L37C
A2
B2
O56
1
1.2 (1/3)
1.2 (1/3)
1
1.2 (1/3)
1.2 (1/3)
3.5  (15/6) 2 (1)
Light Amber
Light Blue
Orenge
B/W and color film
B/W film only
Color film only
( ) = Exposure compensation in f/stops
Minimum Aperture Lock (Illust. A)
For programmed auto or shutter-priority auto shooting,  use the minimum
aperture lock lever to lock the lens aparture at f/22.
1. Set the lens to its minimum aperture (f/22).
2. Slide lock lever in the direction of the aperture ring and so the white dot
on the lever aligns with the orenge dot.
(See illust.A)
3. To release the lock, slide lever in reverse direction.
�� ��
Accessories